Academic Posting 4, 2014-2015
February 26, 2015
Summary

New Programs

Certificate in Infant/Toddler Specialization
Major in Astronomy

Major in Sustainability

Minor in Applied Behavior Analysis

Minor in Autism Spectrum Disorders
Teaching Major in Foreign Language: Chinese

Revised Programs

Doctor of Philosophy in English

Doctoral Cognate in Cultural and Educational Policy Studies

Doctorate in Nursing Practice

Major in Family and Consumer Sciences

Major in Health Education and Promotion

Major in Legal Studies

Major in Psychological Science

Master of Arts in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages

MA in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)

MA in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)
and Linguistics

Masters in Physical Education and Sport

Minor in Entrepreneurial Management

Minor in Foundations of Management

Minor in Historic Preservation

Minor in Interior Design

Minor in Logistics and Supply Chain Management

Dropped Programs

Minor in Entrepreneurship
Minor in Industrial Technology

New Courses

CS 320, Mobile Software Development (3)

EDPS 649, Fundamentals of Neuropsychology (3)

EDPS 655, Child Neurodevelopment (3)

EDPS 665, Concepts of Developmental Psycholinguistics (3)
EDPS 753, Advanced Topics in Neuropsychology (3)

EMHS 299X, Experimental Course (1-3)
EMHS 353, Arson Investigation (3)
EMHS 553, Arson Investigation (3)

Posting Page Number

4
14
2

18
18
13

Posting Page Number

12
17
5

4

15
1

16
12
12
12

O L o0 O O O

Posting Page Number

Posting Page Number

12

17
17
17
17

14
14
14



New Courses, continued Posting Page Number

ENG 702, Directed Study for Comprehensive Exams (3-6) 13
HSC 302, Program Planning in Health Promotion (3) 16
MUST 223, Jazz Composition 11
MUST 415, Jazz Arranging 11
NREM 442, Air Quality Management (3) 14
NREM 542, Air Quality Management (3) 14
SPCE 280, Behavior Analysis: Principles, Procedures, Philosophy (3) 18
SPCE 290, Intro to Autism Spectrum Disorders (3) 18
SPCE 292, Treatment and Interventions for Autism Spectrum Disorders (3) 18
SPCE 307, Ethical and Professional Practice in Behavior Analysis (3) 18
SPCE 315, Advanced Behavior Analysis (3) 18
SPCE 320, Advanced Interventions for to Autism Spectrum Disorders (3) 19
SPTA 470, International and Comparative Admin of Sport (3) 8
SUST 320, Systems Thinking for Sustainability (3) 3
SUST 330, Measurement and Reporting for Sustainability (3) 3
SUST 340, Analytics and Modeling for Sustainability (3) 3
TCMP 511, Data Management and Infrastructures (3) 8
TMEFG 495, Green Prototyping and Upcycling (3) 8
TMFG 595, Research into Green Prototyping and Upcycling (3) 8
Revised Courses Posting Page Number
ASTR 380 15
ASTR 386 15
ASTR 580 15
ASTR 586 15
NOTE: Programs that include these revised ASTR courses:
Minor in Introductory Astronomy
AT 696 7

CPSY 614 17



Revised Courses, continued Posting Page Number

CS 120 12
CS 222 12
CS 224 12

NOTE: Programs that include these revised CS courses:
Certificate in Transition to Graduate Studies in Computer Science
Concentration in General Biology

Concentration in Applied Physics

Concentration in Music Media

Concentration in Meteorology and Climatology

Major in Actuarial Science

Major in Computer Technology

Major in Computer Science

Major in Physics

Major in Pre-Engineering Preparation

Minor in Computer Science

Minor in Computer Security

Minor in Foundations of Computer Systems

EDEL 645 18
EDRD 620 18
EDRD 640 18
EDRD 690 13
EDRD 692 18
EXSC 402 7

NOTE: Programs that include this revised EXSC course:
Advanced Program in Exercise Science

FCS 403 5

NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCS course:
Major in Family and Consumer Sciences

Major in Dietetics

Major in Vocational Family and Consumer Sciences, Teaching
University Core Curriculum

FCCD 400 5

NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCCD course:
Concentration in Child Development
Concentration in Family and Child: Child Development

FCFM 369 5

NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCFM course:
Concentration in Fashion Merchandising



Revised Courses, continued

HIST 205
HIST 421

NOTE: Programs that include these revised HIST courses:

Major n Social Studies Teaching
Minor in American Studies
Minor in Sports Studies

HSC 301
HSC 479

NOTE: Programs that include these revised HSC courses:
Major in Health Science

Minor in Public Health

University Core Curriculum

MATH 519
MATH 694

MGT 491
NOTE: Programs that include this revised MGT course:
Miller College of Business Core

University Core Curriculum

MMP 301
MMP 330

NOTE: Programs that include these revised MMP courses:

Concentration in Instrumental and Vocal
Concentration in Music Business
Concentration in Sonic Arts Technology
Major in Music Media Production

MUSE 100
MUSE 150
MUSE 250
MUSE 252
MUSE 253
MUSE 254
MUSE 256
MUSE 258
MUSE 350
MUSE 351
MUSE 353
MUSE 355
MUSE 356
MUSE 375

Posting Page Number

13
13

16
16

13
13

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11



MUSE 376
MUSE 457

NOTE: Programs that include these revised MUSE courses:
Major in Music Education: Instrumental and General
Major in Music Education: Vocal and General

MUST 121

NOTE: Programs that include this revised MUST course:
Major in Music Composition

NUR 792

PHYC 120
PHYC 140

NOTE: Programs that include these revised PHYC courses:
Concentration in Biochemistry

Concentration in Computer Music
Concentration in General Biology
Concentration in Meteorology and Climatology
Concentration in Music Media

Major in Chemistry

Major in Chemistry, Teaching

Major in Chemical Technology

Major in Computer Science

Major in Physics

Major in Physics, Teaching

Major in Pre-Engineering Preparation

Major in Physical Science, Teaching

Minor in Applied Physics

Minor in Astrophysics

Minor in General Science

Minor in Physics

University Core Curriculum

POLS 431
POLS 432
POLS 433

NOTE: Programs that include these revised POLS courses:

Concentration in Business Law

Concentration in Political Science, Economics
Concentration in Political Science, General
Concentration in Public Law

Major in Legal Studies

Minor in Environmental Policy

University Core Curriculum

SPAA 419

SPCE 610
SPCE 611

11
11

11

15
15

16
16
16

17

19
19



SPTA 195 8

NOTE: Programs that include this revised SPTA course:
Major in Sport Administration

Dropped Courses Posting Page Number
HSC 300 16

MMP 302 10

PEP 696 8

PHIL 315 14

SPAA 319 17

Once certified after the posting period, these changes will appear in the 2015-2016 Undergraduate
Catalog. New degrees, majors, and certificates require ICHE approval as well.



