Academic Posting 4, 2014-2015 February 26, 2015 Summary

New Programs	Posting Page Number
Certificate in Infant/Toddler Specialization	4
Major in Astronomy	14
Major in Sustainability	2
Minor in Applied Behavior Analysis	18
Minor in Autism Spectrum Disorders	18
Teaching Major in Foreign Language: Chinese	13
Revised Programs	Posting Page Number
Doctor of Philosophy in English	12
Doctoral Cognate in Cultural and Educational Policy Studies	17
Doctorate in Nursing Practice	5
Major in Family and Consumer Sciences	4
Major in Health Education and Promotion	15
Major in Legal Studies	1
Major in Psychological Science	16
Master of Arts in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages	12
MA in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)	12
MA in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL) and Linguistics	12
Masters in Physical Education and Sport	6
Minor in Entrepreneurial Management	9
Minor in Foundations of Management	9
Minor in Historic Preservation	8
Minor in Interior Design	5
Minor in Logistics and Supply Chain Management	9
<b>Dropped Programs</b>	Posting Page Number
Minor in Entrepreneurship	9
Minor in Industrial Technology	9
5.	
New Courses	Posting Page Number
CS 320, Mobile Software Development (3)	12
EDPS 649, Fundamentals of Neuropsychology (3)	17
EDPS 655, Child Neurodevelopment (3)	17
EDPS 665, Concepts of Developmental Psycholinguistics (3)	17
EDPS 753, Advanced Topics in Neuropsychology (3)	17
(c)	-,
EMHS 299X, Experimental Course (1-3)	14
EMHS 353, Arson Investigation (3)	14
EMHS 553, Arson Investigation (3)	14
, , , ,	

New Courses, continued	Posting Page Number
ENG 702, Directed Study for Comprehensive Exams (3-6)	13
HSC 302, Program Planning in Health Promotion (3)	16
MUST 223, Jazz Composition MUST 415, Jazz Arranging	11 11
NREM 442, Air Quality Management (3) NREM 542, Air Quality Management (3)	14 14
SPCE 280, Behavior Analysis: Principles, Procedures, Philosophy (3) SPCE 290, Intro to Autism Spectrum Disorders (3) SPCE 292, Treatment and Interventions for Autism Spectrum Disorders SPCE 307, Ethical and Professional Practice in Behavior Analysis (3) SPCE 315, Advanced Behavior Analysis (3) SPCE 320, Advanced Interventions for to Autism Spectrum Disorders (3)	18 18
SPTA 470, International and Comparative Admin of Sport (3)	8
SUST 320, Systems Thinking for Sustainability (3) SUST 330, Measurement and Reporting for Sustainability (3) SUST 340, Analytics and Modeling for Sustainability (3)	3 3 3
TCMP 511, Data Management and Infrastructures (3)	8
TMFG 495, Green Prototyping and Upcycling (3) TMFG 595, Research into Green Prototyping and Upcycling (3)	8 8
Revised Courses	Posting Page Number
ASTR 380 ASTR 386 ASTR 580 ASTR 586	15 15 15 15
NOTE: Programs that include these revised ASTR courses:  Minor in Introductory Astronomy	
AT 696	7
CPSY 614	17

Revised Courses, continued	Posting Page Number
CS 120	12
CS 222 CS 224	12 12
NOTE: Programs that include these revised CS courses:	
Certificate in Transition to Graduate Studies in Computer Science Concentration in General Biology	
Concentration in Applied Physics Concentration in Music Media	
Concentration in Meteorology and Climatology	
Major in Actuarial Science Major in Computer Technology	
Major in Computer Science	
Major in Physics Major in Pre-Engineering Preparation	
Minor in Computer Science	
Minor in Computer Security Minor in Foundations of Computer Systems	
nuor in 1 oundations of Computer Systems	
EDEL 645	18
EDRD 620	18
EDRD 640 EDRD 690	18
EDRD 690 EDRD 692	18 18
EXSC 402	7
NOTE: Programs that include this revised EXSC course: Advanced Program in Exercise Science	
FCS 403	5
NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCS course:	
Major in Family and Consumer Sciences	
Major in Dietetics Major in Vocational Family and Consumer Sciences, Teaching	
University Core Curriculum	
FCCD 400	5
NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCCD course:	
Concentration in Child Development Concentration in Family and Child: Child Development	
FCFM 369	5
NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCFM course: Concentration in Fashion Merchandising	

<b>Posting Page Number</b>
13 13
16 16
13 13
9
10 10
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 1

MUSE 376 MUSE 457	11 11
NOTE: Programs that include these revised MUSE courses: Major in Music Education: Instrumental and General Major in Music Education: Vocal and General	
MUST 121	11
NOTE: Programs that include this revised MUST course: Major in Music Composition	
NUR 792	6
PHYC 120 PHYC 140	15 15
NOTE: Programs that include these revised PHYC courses: Concentration in Biochemistry Concentration in Computer Music Concentration in General Biology Concentration in Meteorology and Climatology Concentration in Music Media Major in Chemistry Major in Chemistry, Teaching Major in Chemical Technology Major in Computer Science Major in Physics Major in Physics, Teaching Major in Pre-Engineering Preparation Major in Pre-Engineering Preparation Major in Applied Physics Minor in Astrophysics Minor in General Science Minor in Physics University Core Curriculum	
POLS 431 POLS 432 POLS 433	16 16 16
NOTE: Programs that include these revised POLS courses:	
Concentration in Business Law Concentration in Political Science, Economics Concentration in Political Science, General Concentration in Public Law Major in Legal Studies Minor in Environmental Policy University Core Curriculum	
SPAA 419	17
SPCE 610 SPCE 611	19 19

SPTA 195 8

## **NOTE: Programs that include this revised SPTA course:**

Major in Sport Administration

<u>Dropped Courses</u>	Posting Page Number
HSC 300	16
MMP 302	10
PEP 696	8
PHIL 315	14
SPAA 319	17

Once certified after the posting period, these changes will appear in the 2015-2016 Undergraduate Catalog. New degrees, majors, and certificates require ICHE approval as well.